..Number

200710...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- Resolution recognizing the activism of Jeannetta Simpson-Robinson, who was commemorated with the dedication of the Jeannetta Simpson-Robinson Memorial Highway on September 17, 2020.
 BY ALDS. COGGS, BORKOWSKI, DODD, HAMILTON, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 2. Resolution recognizing Pastor Victor C. Davis on the occasion of his 65th birthday. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 3. Resolution honoring Chadwick Boseman for his service as a role model and hero for the African American Community.

 BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD
- Resolution expressing condolences to the family of Ms. Annie Mae Hodges, who passed from this life on September 11, 2020.
 BY ALDS. STAMPER, JOHNSON, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS, PÉREZ, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON
- Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Naeem Sarosh, who
 passed from this life on August 31, 2020.
 BY ALDS. SPIKER, JOHNSON, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS, PÉREZ, DODD, STAMPER,
 BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON
- 6. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Joan R. Riegel, who passed from this life on August 28, 2020.

 BY ALDS. SPIKER, STAMPER, COGGS, PÉREZ, RAINEY, LEWIS, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON

- 7. Resolution congratulating Tyna D. Rule on retiring as board president from the Clarke Square Neighborhood Initiative after 12 years of service to the community. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, MURPHY, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 8. Resolution congratulating Joel Wallach on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services.
 BY ALDS. BORKWOSKI, JOHSNON, RAINEY, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS
- 9. Resolution congratulating Melissa A. Krotts on her retirement from the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee.
 BY ALDS. SPIKER, RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 10. Resolution congratulating Theresa R. Gabriel on her retirement from the Milwaukee Election Commission. BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 11. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Public Libraries:
 - a. Marlene M. Royalty BY ALDS. LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, JOHNSON
 - b. Catherine M. Markwiese BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 12. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a. Lousie A. Schaefer BY ALDS. SPIKER, DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - b. Marcie L. Adameak BY ALDS. MURPHY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - c. Curtis J. Rueda BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - d. Roy A. Horn BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

- e. Troy K. Jankowski BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- f. Devlin H. Burris BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- g. Kristin K. Felsman BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- h. Matthew A. Goldberg BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- i. Sandra M. Baier BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- j. James P. Collins BY ALDS. SPIKER, DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- k. Gary W. Inman BY ALDS. SPIKER, DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- l. Andrew D. Moutry BY ALDS. SPIKER, DODD, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 13. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
 - a. Enrique Rodriguez BY ALDS. SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - b. Dr. De Wayne Smoots BY ALDS. MURPHY, DODD, PEREZ, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON
 - c. Kory K. Kais BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - d. James M. Lauer BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

- e. Lamon Pippin BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- f. Mark H. Grade BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- g. Dennis J. Gross BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- h. Tim W. Franken BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- i. William L. Acker BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 14. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. John P. Silga BY ALDS. SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - b. David A. Rick BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - c. Feliks Zajaczkowski BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - d. Robert G. Falkowski
 BY ALDS. SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER,
 PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - e. Kanesone Simpraphone BY ALDS. SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 15. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Treasurer's Office:
 - a. Kathleen "Kathy" Haass BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

- b. Jo Ann Anderson BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 16. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the City Clerk's Office:
 - a. Charlotte Rodriguez

BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

b. Lynn Bridger
BY ALDS. DODD, SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI,
PÉREZ. LEWIS. RAINEY. JOHNSON

- 17. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Employee Relations:
 - a. Maria Monteagudo
 BY THE COMMON COUNCIL
 - b. Susan L. Liedtke BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 18. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District:
 - a. Charlotte E. Tisdale BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
 - b. Dineo Black
 BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER,
 SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 19. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:
 - a. Wanda Perez BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
 - b. Warnetta Patterson Hyman BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
 - c. Awilda Acevedo BY ALDS. MURPHY RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

d. Arleen K. Brumirski BY ALDS. SPIKER, RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 9/22/20